
 

 

 
 

Issued 2024-10-14 
Ver. 01 

 

 

 
  
D U N I  G R O U P   
P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö |Sweden 
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmö 
www.dunigroup.com 1 (1 
 

2
1

0
4

3
2

_D
o

C
_e

n
_2

0
99

1
2

3
1 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Description Material Article Number 

Bagasse lid Liplid Bagasse 
(sugarcane 
fibres) and 
bamboo fibres 

210432 

 
 
Duni declares the article meets the requirements of:  

 Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework 
regulation)  

 EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP) 

 LFGB (BfRXXXVI) 

 Order No. 681 of May 25 (2020) from Danish Ministry of Environment and 
Food on ban of per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) in paper and 
cardboard food contact materials. 

 
 
Field of Application 
The bagasse products can be used safely with all types of foods up to 90˚C but 
due to functional properties please be aware the material has reduced resistance 
for moist and grease and therefore primarily recommended for short-term use. 
 
 
Product safety 
Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested 
samples meet the requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and the 
requirements in the preamble of BfR XXXVI, as well as analysis of biocides, 
formaldehyde, glyoxal, AKD, monochloropropane-1,2-diol (3-MCPD) and 1,3-
dichloro-2-propanol (1,3-DCP). 
 
 
No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added. 
 
 
This document of compliance is based on: 
- Documentation from manufacturer 
- Test reports 
 
 

http://www.dunigroup.com/

